

CORRIGENDUM

CONTRACT NOTICE

II.1.1) Contract Notice Title: Berlin and Bologna events logistics

II.1.1) Contract Notice Reference Number: 2024/454-229-TD12

VII. 1.1) Reason for change

Modification of original information submitted by the contracting authority.

VII.1.2) Text to be corrected in the original notice

Section No 9. Maximum budget

Instead of:

EUR 96,000

Read:

EUR 101,000

VII.2) Other additional information:

The changed maximum budget is reflected in the attached revised Instructions to tenderers.

The selection of participants took place after the launch of the tender. Accordingly, the ToR has been revised to include the precise number of participants and their respective countries of departure. Also, the total amount should be divided into 3 units instead of 2. Attached is the revised ToR and Budget form.

All other terms and conditions of the contract notice remain unchanged. The above alterations and/or corrections to the contract notice are integral part of the contract notice.

Marija Askovic Matic, Project Manager

